Parts ID Manual
Inventory ID: PX-13009

Revision: F
DOC-0026



Services Inc.

®
Rev. F, Feb. 2026 nEMI ‘Ec"

© Copyright 2026 by DEMTECH Services, Inc.

All Rights Reserved

Scope of Manual:

This manual contains diagrams and related parts lists to identify potential
service/spare parts for your DEMTECH Services, Inc. Pro-X Extrusion Welder.

The text of this publication, or any part thereof, may not be reproduced or transmitted in any
form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, storage in
an information retrieval system, or otherwise, without prior written permission of DEMTECH
Services, Inc.

Notice

Patents have been granted and/or patent applications are pending or are in the process of
preparation on all DEMTECH Services, Inc. developments.

The material in the manual is for informational purposes only and is subject to change without
notice.

DEMTECH Services, Inc. assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this
manual.

Manual Number: PARTS ID MANUAL/PRO-X, Revision: F

DEMTECH Services, Inc.

6414 Capitol Avenue Diamond Springs, CA 95619 U.S.A.
Telephone: (530) 621-3200
Toll Free: (888) 324-9353

Web Site: www.demtech.com

Pro-X Parts ID Manual Page 2



Rev. F, Feb. 2026 nEMI ‘

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

Serwces Inc

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PX-13009 — ASSY, PRO-X EXTRUSION WELDER, W/ PRO-TACKER
(Parts ID / Parts LIST)..ccueeeeiet ettt et ettt et et et e et Pages 5-6

PX-14025 - ASSY, BARREL COMPLETE, PRO-X
(Parts ID / Parts LiSt)....c.eeeieein s eeee et ettt ettt et e e et e Pages 7-8

PX-14035 — ASSY, DRILL MOTOR COMPLETE, PRO-X
(Parts ID / PArts LiSt)...ccccuveeiiieeieeiiieeieesteeeieeeite et eeveesbeeeseaeesbeeenbeessaaennsaee s e e e s Pages 9-10

PX-14028 — ASSY, MOTOR HOUSING, PRO-X
(Parts ID / Parts LISt).....cceeierierieiieeieieeieeteieste et eeete e e saesesaeesa e sesbeesaesaessesseesnen s s s eenns Pages 11-12

PX-14032 -- ASSY GEAR BOX W/ ARMATURE CODE: YELLOW, PRO-X

(Parts ID / Parts LiSt)......ccueeueieieeiiieieeieeieeteetesee e e e eeveevesaesnaesnseenseenseessesnnesnnn s s e e e Page 13
PX-71403 -- ASSY, MOTOR ARMATURE, BEARING, FAN, CODE: YELLOW

(Parts TD / PartS LIST)...ccuieee st eiieiiieeieeiteieesteete et et e eae et eeaeesbeestaee e e e e aeeaeeneenaens Page 14
PX-14030 - ASSY, GEAR BOX COMPLETE, W/O ARMATURE

(Parts ID / Parts LiSt). ... iuieeeeteteteet e e ettt et et e e e e e et et et e e e e aaees Pages 15-16

PX-14009 -- ASSY, CONTROL BOX COMPLETE, W/CONTROLLERS, PRO-X

(Parts TD / Parts LISt)....cccueicieeiieiiiieeiieeiieeieestee et e sveeeteesbeeenseessbaesnseesnseesnseesssaesssenns Pages17-18
PX-14045 — ASSY, PREHEATER, PRO-TACKER, 220V, 2200W

(Parts ID / PartS LIST)...ccuuiiieiieiiiieeiiieeieeeiteeeiiee et eeseveeeiveeetveeeaaeeesseesssaaesseeennseeas Pages 19-20

TS-600-XXXX/A -- ASSY'S, OPTIONAL TEFLON SHOES
(Parts ID / PaIts LiSt)....c.eccveeuieieriieiesiieiie st steeie st ette ettt e e eneesseeneesseensesneennenneas Page 21

TS-14108 -- ASSY, SHOE, OVERLAP FOR 1.0-2.0mm (40 80mil) SHEET THICKNESS
(Parts List).... ...Page 22

Pro-X Parts ID Manual Page 3



Services Inc.

nEM‘ IEc"® Rev. F, Feb. 2026

1 Ordering Instructions

Use the exploded assembly diagrams and related parts lists on the following
pages to identify replacement parts for the Pro-X Extrusion Welder. For a
specific assembly diagram identify a part by finding it visually on the diagram
and note its Reference Number (REF NO). Next refer to the parts list to identify
its corresponding INVENTORY ID. When ordering parts, be sure to specify the
INVENTORY ID not the REF NO. "HARDWARE" refers to non-stock components,
these parts are also available for order by providing the complete part description.

REF NO—/

(This is not the
INVENTORY ID).

QTY

Page 4 Pro-X Parts ID Manual



DWG NO SH |REV
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 | 600-0100/PRT/A 1|[8B 1

PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE REVISION HISTORY
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and ZONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc.. ALL A ECO-22017, INITIAL RELEASE TO PRODUCTION |04/13/2022| ODM

ALL B REPLACE 4X 5X8 BHCS W/ #10 X 1/2" HI/LOW 09/17/2025  FRK

.| DRAWN .
A " ERRET Ot A TOS PERASIE 145208 | DM 04/13/2022 DEMTECH Services, Inc.
STANDARD TOLERANCES CHECKED Placerville, California
el O AN - TITE
oy FRACTIONS + 1/16 [600-0100/PRT/A] ASSY, PRO-X HIGH
SEE PARTS LIST MFG OUTPUT EXTRUSION WELDER, 220V, °C/°F
1. THE BALLOON SYMBOL, ©, CONTAINS THE REFERENCE NUMBER (REF NO) AND QUANTITY (QTY) OF A SPECIFIED EROVED W/600-PREHEAT/2200/A
COMPONENT IN THIS ASSY. THE UPPER DIGIT IS THE REF NO AND THE LOWER DIGIT IS THE QTY REQUIRED FOR THIS ASSY. [FInTSH — — -
N/A
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): Tormen s Tl o ey el D PX-13009 B
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE 4.3 ] [shEeT 1 oF 2
3 2 | 1

8 7 6 5 43 4 ‘



omackendrick
Highlight


8

DWG NO SH |REV
5 4 3 2 | 600-0100/PRT/A 2 | B 1

PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
“This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

PARTS LIST

INVENTORY ID

DESCRIPTION

E

DS-70296

[100-235] MOUNT, CONDUIT

1

2 |ps-77777 [LABEL-PRO-X] LABEL, PRO-X, CONTROL BOX COVER 1
3 |[Pw-14014 [600-27/A] ASSY, STANDLE, COMPLETE W/ FOAM AND PLUGS 1
4 [Px-14009 [600-100A/A] ASSY, CONTROL BOX COMPLETE, W/CONTROLLERS, PRO-X, X2 1
5 |Px-14011 [600-21EX/A] THERMOCOUPLE, AIR, PRO-X, W/PLUG 1
6 |PX-14025 [600-BARREL/EX/A] ASSY, BARREL COMPLETE, PRO-X 1

NON-SERVICEABLE ITEM 7 PX-14035 [600-DRILL/A] ASSY, DRILL MOTOR COMPLETE, PRO-X 1

IF DAMAGED 8 |PX-14045 [600-PREHEAT/2200/A] ASSY, PREHEATER, PRO-X, 220V, 2200W 1

CONTACT FACTORY 9 |Px-71287 [600-13] NOZZLE, PRE-HEAR 1
10 |PX-71291 [600-14.1D] COVER, CONTROL BOX 1
11 |Px-71341 [600-36] BRACKET, PREHEATER MOUNT, PRO-X 1
12 |PX-71355 [600-38] MANIFOLD, PREHEATER, PRO-X 1
13 |Px-71372 [605-043] INSULATION BLANKET, PROX 1 Return to Table of Contents
14 |PX-71458 [600-399] SERIAL TAG, PRO-X 1
15 [TS-14108 [TS-600-60/A] ASSY, SHOE, OVERLAP, W/MOUNT, FOR 1.0-2.0MM (40-80 MIL) SHEET THICKNESS 1 -
16 |TS-14109 [TS-600-60-AEG/A] ASSY, SHOE, OVERLAP, NARROW FOR 1.0-2.0mm (40-80mil) SHEET THICKNESS 1 DEMLECES"SeCraV”'fEiZ Inc.
17 |HARDWARE _ |PIN, DOWEL, 3/16" OD X 1/4" LONG, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 1 - '
18 |HARDWARE _ |PIN, DOWEL, 3/16" OD X 5/8" LONG, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 1
19 |HARDWARE  |SCREW, M4 X 0.7 X 6mm LONG, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 5 [600-0100/PRT/A] ASSY, PRO-X HIGH
20 |HARDWARE  |SCREW, M4 X 0.7 X 10mm LONG, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 1 OUTPUT EXTRUSION WELDER, 220V, °C/°F,
21 |HARDWARE _ |SCREW, SET, M6 X 1 X 10mm LONG, CUP POINT ALLEN, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 2 W/600-PREHEAT/2200/A
22 |HARDWARE  |SCREW, M4 X 0.7 X 12mm LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 4 _— S -
23 |HARDWARE _ |SCREW, SET, M6 X 1 X 6mm LONG, CUP POINT ALLEN, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 3
24 |HARDWARE _ |RIVET, 1/8" BLIND, DOME STYLE, STAINLESS STEEL 2 D PX-13009 B
25 |HARDWARE _ |SCREW, ROUND HEAD, THREAD FORMING, A B THREAD HI-LOW, #10 X 1/2", STAINLESS STEEL 4 SCALE 113 ] [steer 2 oF 2

8 7

5 4 3 2 | 1



omackendrick
Highlight


DWG NO SH |REV
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 | 600-BARREL/EX/A 1|D 1

PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE REVISION HISTORY
“This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and ZONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc... ALL A INITIAL RELEASE 05/21/2012 ISD
ALL B ECO-21020, REPLACED 600-02/SST W/ 600-02 06/28/2021  ISD
ALL C ECO-23007, 600-01A-440C WAS 600-01A 02/13/2023  ISD
ALL D ECO-26007, ADDED GREASE CALLOUT 02/26/2026  FRK

Return to Table of Contents

.| DRAWN .
1 ERRET DS A T0S PR ASIEVIA5208 | [ 05/21/2012 DEMTECH Services, Inc.
STANDARD TOLERANCES CHECKED Placerville, California
el O AN TITE
XXX £ .005  FRACTIONS & 1/16 QA
MATERIAL - [600-BARREL/EX/A] ASSY, BARREL
SEE PARTS LIST COMPLETE, PRO-X
1. THE BALLOON SYMBOL, ©, CONTAINS THE REFERENCE NUMBER (REF NO) AND QUANTITY (QTY) OF A SPECIFIED APPROVED
COMPONENT IN THIS ASSY. THE UPPER DIGIT IS THE REF NO AND THE LOWER DIGIT IS THE QTY REQUIRED FOR THIS ASSY. [FisH <7 WS v
N/A
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): D PX-14025 D
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCAE 4] [steer 1 oF 2

8 7 6 5 43 4 3 2 | 1


omackendrick
Highlight


8

DWG NO SH [REV
2 | 600-BARREL/EX/A 2 | D 1

PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
“This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

PACK BEARING CAGE WITH GREASE

PARTS LIST
REF NO | INVENTORY ID DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |Px-14005 [600-03EX/A] ASSY, HEAT BAND, PRO-X, PRO-X4, PRO-X5 1
2 |PX-14012 [600-22/A] LOCKDOWN KNOB, W/INSERT 1 Return to Table of Contents
3 |Px-14013 [600-23EX/A] THERMOCOUPLE, BARREL, PRO-X, W/PLUG 1
4 |PX-71034 [600-01A-440C] SCREW, EXTRUSION, MIXING PLUG STYLE (440C MATERIAL) 1 -
5 |Px-71237 [600-02/SST] BARREL, EXTRUSION, SST, PRO-X, PRO-X4, PRO-X5 1 DEMLECES"EeCraV"'fgi?a’ Inc.
6 |Px-71241 [600-02B.1/BR] MIXING PLUG, BRONZE, PRO-X, PRO-X4, PRO-X5 (REPLACES 600-02B.1) 1 '
7 |PX-71296 [600-20] NOZZLE, EXTRUDATE 1 |TME
8 |PX-71305 [600-22.1] ALLTHREAD, STANDLE 1 [600-BARREL/EX/A] ASSY, BARREL
9 |Px-71311 [600-22.2] SPRING, STANDLE 1
10 |PX-71333 [600-31] CLAMP, BARREL 1 COMPLETE, PRO-X
11 |PX-71376 [600-50] SNAP RING, THRUST BEARING & DRIVE SHAFT, S.S. R — — -
12 |Px-71423 [600-D20] BEARING, THRUST 1
13 |XM-71610 [605-GREASE] REDLINE CV-2 W/MOLLY 1 D PX-14025 D
14 |HARDWARE  |THREAD SEALANT, FOR PNEUMATIC FITTINGS, PURPLE #545 1 [SAE 4] [steer 2 oF 2
8 4 3 2

| 1



omackendrick
Highlight


DWG NO
2 | 600-DRILL/A

SH [REV
1 (B

8 7 6 3 1
PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE REVISION HISTORY
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and ZONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc.. ALL A INITIAL RELEASE 05/21/2012 ISD
ALL B ECO-26005, UPDATE PARTS LIST STRUCTURE 02/23/2026  FRK

Return to Table of Contents

5SS 0 ISE SPEC] ISIONS icHES.| DRAWN .
" TERHET DS A LS R ASVEV145200 | [ 05/21/2012 DEMTECH Services, Inc.
STANDARD TOLERANCES CHECKED Placerville, California
s sy e
XXX #.005  FRACTIONS  1/16 QA
MATERTAL S [600-DRILL/A] ASSY, DRILL MOTOR
SEE PARTS LIST COMPLETE, PRO-X
1. THE BALLOON SYMBOL, 9, CONTAINS THE REFERENCE NUMBER (REF NO) AND QUANTITY (QTY) OF A SPECIFIED APPROVED
COMPONENT IN THIS ASSY. THE UPPER DIGIT IS THE REF NO AND THE LOWER DIGIT IS THE QTY REQUIRED FOR THIS ASSY. FINISH <7 WS <V
N/A
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): D PX-14035 B
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE 5.4 ] [shEeT 1 oF 2
8 7 6 3 2 1



omackendrick
Highlight


8

DWG NO
2 | 600-DRILL/A

SH [REV
2 | B 1

PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
“This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

Return to Table of Contents

DEMTECH Services, Inc.

Placerville, California

PARTS LIST
REF NO | INVENTORY ID DESCRIPTION Qry |'ME
TPt 1405 |[600 DICOATA] ASEY, GEAR 50X COMBLETE, Vi ARMATURE, CODE: VELLOW : [600-DRILL/A] ASSY, DRILL MOTOR
3 |PX-71429 [600-D23] BEARING CUP, ARMATURE 1 COMPLETE, PRO-X
4 |Px-71431 [600-D24.1EX] SCREW, GEAR HOUSING 4 — — -
5  |PX-71448 [600-O1L] OIL, REDLINE 75W90 HIGH PERFORMANCE SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL, (5 OZ CAPACITY) 1 PX-14035
6 |HARDWARE  |SCREW, M8 X 1.25 X 10mm LONG, BUTTON HEAD CAP, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 1 D - B
7 |HARDWARE  |WASHER, .328" ID X .482" OD X .020" THICK, COPPER 2 [SCAE g ] [seer 2 oF 2
4 3

| 1



omackendrick
Highlight


8 7 6 5 :}7
PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE

DWG NO
2 | 600-D0O8/A

SH [REV
1{¢C 1

“This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as

such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and

the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

REVISION HISTORY

ZONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
ALL | A | INITIAL RELEASE 05/21/2012| ISD
B REFLECT VARIOUS COMPONENT CHANGES 05/15/2017  ISD
C  ECO-26005, CORRECTED HARDWARE AND 02/23/2026  FRK
PLASTIC FEATURES
C

B
Return to Table of Contents
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.| DRAWN .
INTERPRET DINS AND TOLS PER ASVE V1452009 | 15D 05/21/2012 DEMTECH Services, Inc. A
STANDARD TOLERANCES CHECKED Placerville, California
s sy e
XXX #.005  FRACTIONS  1/16 QA
MATERTAL - [600-D08/A] ASSY, HOUSING, MOTOR,
SEE PARTS LIST PRO-X, W/FIELD COIL/D-HANDLE KIT ETC.
1. THE BALLOON SYMBOL, e, CONTAINS THE REFERENCE NUMBER (REF NO) AND QUANTITY (QTY) OF A SPECIFIED APPROVED
COMPONENT IN THIS ASSY. THE UPPER DIGIT IS THE REF NO AND THE LOWER DIGIT IS THE QTY REQUIRED FOR THIS ASSY. [FINTSH Svid WG NO REV
N/A
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): D PX-14028 C
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCAE 3.4 | [steer 1 oF 2
8 7 6 5 43 3

| 1


omackendrick
Highlight

omackendrick
Highlight


8

S

DWG NO
2 | 600-D08/A

SH [REV
2 | C

PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
“This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

PARTS LIST
REF NO | INVENTORY ID DESCRIPTION QTY Return to Table of Contents
1 |PX-71405 [600-D03] BRUSH HOLDER 2
2 |PX-71406 [600-D04] BRUSH INSULATOR 2 :
3 |PX-71407 [600-D05] BRUSH, SOLD INDIVIDUALLY 2 DEMLECCESHSeCraV”'fEﬁ?a’ Inc.
4 |PX-71408 [600-D06] "D" HANDLE KIT 1 !
5 |PX-71409 [600-D07] TRIGGER SWITCH 1 TITLE
g PX-714;1 Eggg-mz)g} HOUSIQ(()E, M(z);’l'(()'JR,S:IS{O—X, XS'C):)MVZ' XMPgZ i [600-D08/A] ASSY, HOUSING, MOTOR,
PX-71425 -D22] FIELD COIL, 230V, STYLE "A", CODE: YELLOW
8  |Px-71428 [600-D22/S] SLEEVING, FIELD WINDING WIRES 1 PRO-X, W/FIELD COIL/D-HANDLE KIT ETC.
9  |PX-71431 [600-D24.1EX] SCREW, FIELD COIL, GEAR CASE TO HOUSING 2 < TG -
10 |HARDWARE  [SCREW, #10 X 3/8" LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, HIGH-LOW, ZINC PLATED STEEL 4
11 |HARDWARE  [SCREW, #10 X 1/2" LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, HIGH-LOW, ZINC PLATED STEEL 2 D PX-14028 C
12 |HARDWARE  [SCREW, #8 X 3/4" LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, TRI-LOB, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 9 SCALE 3.4 | [sHeeT 2 oF 2
8 4 3 2 1



omackendrick
Highlight


DWG NO SH [REV
2 | 600-D100A/A 118 1

8 7 6 3
PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE REVISION HISTORY
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and ZONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc.. ALL A INITIAL RELEASE 05/21/2012 ISD
ALL B  ECO-26005. UPADETED FAN SHROUD 02/23/2026  FRK
i il
NL

T_sgo:

Return to Table of Contents

PARTS LIST
SECTION A-A REF NO | INVENTORY ID DESCRIPTION QTY
SCALE1:1 1 |PX-71403 [600-D02EX/A] ARMATURE, PRO-X, COMPLETE W/FAN AND BEARINGS (YELLOW STRIPE) 1
: 2 [Px-14030 [600-D100/A] ASSY, GEAR BOX COMPLETE, W/O ARMATURE 1
.| DRAWN .
1 ERRET DS A T0S PR ASIEVIA5208 | [ 05/21/2012 DEMTECH Services, Inc.
STANDARD TOLERANCES CHECKED Placerville, California
s sty e
XXX % .005  FRACTIONS # 1/16 QA
MATERIAL - [600-D100A/A] ASSY, GEAR BOX COMPLETE,
SEE PARTS LIST W/ ARMATURE, CODE: YELLOW
1. THE BALLOON SYMBOL, ©, CONTAINS THE REFERENCE NUMBER (REF NO) AND QUANTITY (QTY) OF A SPECIFIED APPROVED
COMPONENT IN THIS ASSY. THE UPPER DIGIT IS THE REF NO AND THE LOWER DIGIT IS THE QTY REQUIRED FOR THIS ASSY. [FINTSH <7 WS T
N/A
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): D PX-14032 B
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE 4.4 ] [sHeeT 1 oF 1
8 7 6 3 2

| 1



omackendrick
Highlight


DWG NO
2 | 600-DO2EX/A

SH [REV
1 [H 1

8 7 6 5 3
PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE REVISION HISTORY
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and ZONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc.. ALL F REDRAW IN NEW CAD SYSTEM W/ CHANGES 05/15/2017 ISD
ALL G  ECO-23044, UPDATED BOM TO REFLECT 11/07/2023 ODM
CURRENT PART NUMBERS
ALL H  ECO-26005, REFLECTS CURRENT FAN 02/23/2026  FRK
SECTION A-A
SCALE1:1
+.010
1335 2900 1
5.689+ .010 OVER BEARINGS .921+.010
AR
iy
NI
MM
8

Return to Table of Contents

5SS 0 ISE SPEC] ISIONS icHES.| DRAWN .
" TERHET DS A LS R ASVEV145200 | [ 05/15/2017 DEMTECH Services, Inc.
STANDARD TOLERANCES CHECKED Placerville, California
SURFACE FINISH 63,
Egilvgzlh s ANGLES + 1° \/ A TITLE
XXX + .005 FRACTIONS =+ 1/16
2. NOT SOLD SEPERATLY: REF NO. 3 / INVENTORY ID RM-71404. e MATERTAL - [600-D02EX/A] ASSY, MOTOR ARMATURE /
SEE NOTES BEARINGS / FAN, CODE: YELLOW
1. THE BALLOON SYMBOL, ©, CONTAINS THE REFERENCE NUMBER (REF NO) AND QUANTITY (QTY) OF A SPECIFIED REF NO | INVENTORY ID DESCRIPTION Qry APPROVED / !
COMPONENT IN THIS ASSY. THE UPPER DIGIT IS THE REF NO AND THE LOWER DIGIT IS THE QTY REQUIRED FOR THIS ASSY. 1 |PX-71420 [600-D16] BEARING, 12mm ID X 28mm OD X 8mm WIDE, DOUBLE SEALED 1 |FINISH s7E SWETNG REV
2 |Px-71422 [600-D18] BEARING, 8mm ID X 22mm OD X 7mm WIDE, DOUBLE SEALED 1 N/A PX-71403
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): 3 |RM-71404 [600-D02EX] AMRMATURE COMPLETE, W/FAN, NO BEARING, 220V (YELLOW DOT) 1 D " H
4 |HARDWARE  [SNAP RING, 15/32" OD SHAFT, EXTERNAL RETAINING, BLACK PHOSPHATE SPRING STEEL 1 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE 4.4 ] [shEeT 1 oF 1
8 7 6 5 4 3 2

| 1



omackendrick
Highlight


8 7 6

DWG NO SH [REV
2 | 600-D100/A 11D 1

PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
“This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

[
IT
1

(6.13)

(3.75)

(3.75)

X

SECTION A-A
SCALE1:1

REVISION HISTORY

ZONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

ALL | A | INITIAL RELEASE 05/21/2012| ISD

ALL B REFLECT CHANGES TO 600-DO1EX & 600-D24EX, 07/01/2019  ISD
ADD 2X M3 SHCS

ALL C  ECO-25010, REPLACE 600-D26 DISC W/ 603-D27 06/16/2025  ISD
SHROUD

ALL D  ECO-26001, RELFECT CHANGES TO P/N 603-D27 01/06/2026  FRK

SECTION B-B
SCALE1:1

Return to Table of Contents

.| DRAWN .
1 ERRET DS A T0S PR ASIEVIA5208 | [ 05/21/2012 DEMTECH Services, Inc.
STANDARD TOLERANCES CHECKED Placerville, California
s sy L
XXX £ .005  FRACTIONS & 1/16 QA
MATERTAL S [600-D100/A] ASSY, GEAR BOX COMPLETE,
SEE PARTS LIST W/O ARMATURE
1. THE BALLOON SYMBOL, ©, CONTAINS THE REFERENCE NUMBER (REF NO) AND QUANTITY (QTY) OF A SPECIFIED AFFROVED /
COMPONENT IN THIS ASSY. THE UPPER DIGIT IS THE REF NO AND THE LOWER DIGIT IS THE QTY REQUIRED FOR THIS ASSY. [FisH s7E SWETNG REV
N/A
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): D PX-14030 D
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE 4.4 ] [seer 1 oF 2
8 7 6 3

2 | 1



omackendrick
Highlight


DWG NO SH |REV
8 ‘ 7 ‘ 6 5 4 3 2 | 600-D100/A 2 | D 1

PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE

“This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

PARTS LIST
REF NO | INVENTORY ID DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |PX-71376 [600-50] SNAP RING, THRUST BEARING & DRIVE SHAFT, S.S. 1
2 |PX-71399 [600-DO1EX] BEARING PLATE, PRO-X, PRO-X4, PRO-X5 1
3 |px-71401 [600-D02/S] ARMATURE SEAL 1
4 |PX-71416 [600-D11] GEAR, HELICAL W/PINION, SMALL ASSY 1
5 |PX-71417 [600-D12] GEAR, DRIVE SHAFT, LARGE 1
6 |PX-71419 [600-D15] GEAR, SPUR W/PINION, LARGE ASSY 1
7 |Px-71421 [600-D17] BEARING, DRIVE SHAFT 1
8 |PX-71432 [600-D24/0] "O" RING, GEARBOX 1
9 |PX-71434 [600-D24EX] HOUSING, GEARBOX 1
10 |PX-71435 [600-D25] BEARING, GEARBOX 5 ;
11 |PX-71439 [600-D30.0] OUTPUT SHAFT 1 DEMLECES"EeCr;/“'fgi?; Inc.
12 |Px-71441 [600-D30/S] SEAL, OUTPUT SHAFT 1 '
13 |PX-71443 [600-D31EX] KEY, OUTPUT SHAFT TO EXTRUSION SCREW 1 TITLE
14 |PX-71444 [600-D31K] KEY, LARGE GEAR TO OUTPUT SHAFT 1 [600-D100/A] ASSY, GEAR BOX COMPLETE,
15 |XM-83062 [603-D27] SHROUD, FAN, ARMATURE 1 W/O ARMATURE
16 |HARDWARE _ |ADHESIVE, THREADLOCKING LIQUID, BLUE, THICK MEDIUM STRENGTH 5
17 |HARDWARE _ |PIN, DOWEL, 1/8" OD X 1/2" LONG, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 2 _— S -
18 |HARDWARE _ |SCREW, M4 X 0.7 X 20mm LONG, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 3
19 |HARDWARE _ |SCREW, M3 X 0.5 X 20mm LONG, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 2 Return to Table of Contents D PX-14030 D
20 |HARDWARE  |RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL, 5/8" SHAFT, BLACK PHOSPHATE STEEL 1 SCAE 44 ] [steer 2 oF 2

8 ‘ 7 6 5 43 4 3 ‘ 2 | 1


omackendrick
Highlight


8 7 6

DWG NO
2 | 600-100A/A

SH [REV
1 (B 1

PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
“This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

=\

=)

= @ =

REVISION HISTORY

ZONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
ALL | A | INITIAL RELEASE TO PRODUCTION 06/09/2014| ISD
ALL B  ECO-26004, HOLE SIZES, LOCATIONS ADJUSTED 02/18/2026  FRK

Return to Table of Contents

TORAWN -
1 ERRET DS A T0S PR ASIEVIA5208 | [ 06/09/2014 DEMTECH Services, Inc.
STANDARD TOLERANCES CHECKED Placerville, California
s suris ey
XXX £.005  FRACTIONS =+ 1/16 QA
MATERTAL S [600-100A/A] ASSY, CONTROL BOX
SEE PARTS LIST COMPLETE, W/CONTROLLERS, PRO-X, X2
1. THE BALLOON SYMBOL, 9, CONTAINS THE REFERENCE NUMBER (REF NO) AND QUANTITY (QTY) OF A SPECIFIED APPROVED
COMPONENT IN THIS ASSY. THE UPPER DIGIT IS THE REF NO AND THE LOWER DIGIT IS THE QTY REQUIRED FOR THIS ASSY. FINISH <7 SWENG REV
N/A
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): D PX-14009 B
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE 45 ] [seer 1 oF 2
3 2

8 7 6

| 1



omackendrick
Highlight


:}7 DWG NO SH[REV
8 7 6 4 3 2 | 600-100A/A | 2 |T| 1
PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..
D
PARTS LIST
ITEM | ORDER NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 DS-70363 [100-427B] BRACKET, MOUNTING, CONTROLLER 2
2 DS-70364 [100-431] RELAY, SOLID STATE, 25A, 3-32VDC, 240V 3
3 DS-70365 [100-427/A] CONTROLLER, WATLOW, W/MOUNTING BRACKET & SPACER 2 c
4 PX-14023 [600-475/A] ASSY, POWER CORD W/CLAMP 1
5 |Px-71274  |[600-06] [A-6106186] [DS-71807] SWITCH, PREHEATER, BLOWER ON/OFF 1
6 PX-71284 [600-09] CURRENT INDICATOR, RED 1
7 PX-71285 [600-10] CURRENT INDICATOR, GREEN 1
8 PX-71289 [600-06G] GUARD, CONTROLLER SWITCH 1
9 PX-71290 [600-14] BOX, CONTROL, PRO-X2 1
10 |PX-71292 [600-14.3] BRACKET, RELAY MOUNTING 1
11 |PX-71294 [600-14/G] GROMMET, CONTROL BOX 1
12 |PX-71330 [600-28] TERMINAL STRIP 1
13 |PX-71331 [600-29] CIRCUIT BREAKER, 25A 1
14 |PX-71332 [600-29EX] CIRCUIT BREAKER, 5A 1
15 [PX-71368 [600-39EX] RECEPTACLE, HEAT BAND, T/C 1 <F
16 |PX-71369 [600-40EX] RECEPTACLE, PRE HEAT, T/C 1
17 |PX-71370 [600-41EX] RECEPTACLE, HEATBAND 1
18 |PX-71371 [600-42EX] RECEPTACLE, PRE HEAT 1
19 |HARDWARE |SCREW, M4 X 0.7 X 6mm LONG, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 6
20 |HARDWARE |SCREW, M3 X 0.5 X 12mm LONG, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 2
21 |HARDWARE |SCREW, M4 X 0.7 X 10mm LONG, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 4
22 |HARDWARE |SCREW, M3.5 X 0.6 x 8mm LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 2
23 |HARDWARE |SCREW, M3 X 0.5 X 6mm LONG, FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 8
24 |HARDWARE |NUT, M3-0.5 X 5.5mm WIDE X 4mm HIGH, HEX LOCK, NYLON-INSERT, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 2
25 |HARDWARE |NUT, 6-32 HEX W/ EXTERNAL-TOOTH LOCK WASHER, 5/16" WIDE X 9/64" THICK, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 3
B
Return to Table of Contents
DEMTECH Services, Inc. A

1. USE LOCTITE BRAND 243 OR EQUAL FOR ALL HARDWARE TIGHTENED TO THE 600-14 PEM NUTS AND 600-14.3 RELAY
BRACKET.

Placerville, California

TITLE

[600-100A/A] ASSY, CONTROL BOX

COMPLETE, W/CONTROLLERS, PRO-X, X2

SIZE DWG NO REV
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): D PX-14009 B
SCAE 4 ] [steer 2 oF 2
8 7 6

2 | 1


omackendrick
Highlight


8 7 6

DWG NO SH [REV
2 | 600-PREHEAT_2200_A 1{¢C 1

PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE

REVISION HISTORY

8 7 6

| 1

This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request, This document contains confidential and proprietary information and ZONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person

or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc.. ALL A INITIAL RELEASE TO PRODUCTION 03/30/2021| ODM
ALL B ECO-24001, RELEASE DRAWING TO 01/03/2024 ODM
PRODUCTION, REPLACE A-6101772 WITH
PRT-75055
ALL C ECO-26007, UPDATE PARTS / LIST / PART 03/02/2026  FRK
NUMBER WAS 600-PREHEAT/A NOW
600-PREHEAT/2200/A
Return to Table of Contents
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.| DRAWN .
INTERPRET DINS AND TOLS PER ASHE V1452009 [QDM| 03/30/2021 DEMTECH Services, Inc.
STANDARD TOLERANCES CHECKED Placerville, California
s sy e
XXX #.005  FRACTIONS  1/16 QA
MATERTAL - [600-PREHEAT/2200/A] ASSY, PREHEATER,
SEE NOTES PRO-X, 220V, 2200W
1. THE BALLOON SYMBOL, e, CONTAINS THE REFERENCE NUMBER (REF NO) AND QUANTITY (QTY) OF A SPECIFIED APPROVED
COMPONENT IN THIS ASSY. THE UPPER DIGIT IS THE REF NO AND THE LOWER DIGIT IS THE QTY REQUIRED FOR THIS ASSY. [FNTSH Svid WG NO REV
NONE
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): D PX-14045 C
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE 4.4 ] [shEeT 1 oF 2
3 2



omackendrick
Highlight


8

DWG NO SH |REV
4 3 2 | 600-PREHEAT 2200.A |2 | ¢ 1

PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
“This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

PARTS LIST
REF NO | INVENTORY ID DESCRIPTION Q1Y
1 |AA-71805 [A-6101760] MICA TUBE, PRO-TACKER, ELECTRON & ERON, (SAME AS L-101.760) 1
2 [mA71827 [A-6600638] HOUSING, TURBINE, UPPER, 220V, 2 PRONG 1
3 [Ds-75020 [PRT-75020] HANDLE 1
4 |DS-75024 [PRT-75024] FAN HOUSING, LOWER 1
5 |DS-75026 [PRT-75026] FAN HOUSING, MID 1
6 |DS-75028 [PRT-75028] FAN, UPPER & LOWER 2
7 |Dps-75032 [PRT-75032] RUBBER STAND, YELLOW 1
8  [Ds-75036 [PRT-75036] CORD RESTRAINT, PRO-TACKER 1
9  |DS-75037 [PRT-75037] SWITCH, PREHEATER, 220V, 3 BLADE, RED 1
10 |DS-75044 [PRT-75044] MOUNT, CONTROLLER, PRO-TACKER 1
11 [DS-75050 [PRT-75050] AIR FILTER 1
12 |DS-75052 [PRT-75052] CARBON BRUSH, 120V & 220V 2
13 [DS-75055 [PRT-75055] SLEEVE, LARGE HEATER, W/GUARD, PREHEATER, 2200W & 3400W 1 Return to Table of Contents
14 |DS-75080 [PRT-75080] CORD GUARD, REAR, PRO-TACKER 1
15 [DS-75087 [PRT-75087] MOTOR, PREHEATER, PRO-X, LARGE PROTACKER, 220V 2200W 1 -
16 |LE-72271 [L-100.279] BRUSH HOLDERS, DEMTACKER / PRO-TACKER, TRIAC "S", ELECTRON (NEW STYLE) 2 DEMLECCESHEeCr;/“'fEﬁ?a’ Inc.
17 |LE-72283 [L-101.270] FIBER RING, ELECTRON (ASBESTOS FREE) 1 4
18 [LE-72285 [L-101.776] HEAT ELEMENT, 230V, 2200W, 2-PIN W/ T/C HOLE, (FOR PRO-X (W/3400W PREHEATER), X2 & X3) 1 |
19 |PX-14038 [600-PH CORD/A] CORD, PREHEATER, W/ PLUG (2' LENGTH) 1 [600-PREHEAT/2200/A] ASSY, PREHEATER,
20 |HARDWARE  |PLUG, 1/2" UNVENTED NYLON DOME, LOCKING, BLACK 1 PRO-X. 220V, 2200W
21 |HARDWARE  |SCREW, M3.5 X 0.6 X 10mm LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 2 ’ ’
22 |HARDWARE  |SCREW, M4 X 0.7 X 5mm LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 2 — — -
23 |HARDWARE  |SCREW, M4 X 0.7 X 12mm LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 4
24 |HARDWARE  |SCREW, FLAT HEAD, M3.5 X 0.6mm X 8mm, 18-8 STAINLESS 3 D PX-14045 C
25 |HARDWARE  |SCREW, SHEET METAL, M2.9 X 9.5mm, 18-8 STAINLESS 2 [SSME 1] [shEeT 2 oF 2

4; 4 ‘ 3 2 | 1



omackendrick
Highlight


DWG NO SH |REV
8 7 6 5 4 3 2| TS-600-XXXX_A 1| A 1

PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE REVISION HISTORY
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and ZONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc.. ALL A DOC-0027, INITAIL RELEASE 02/27/2026| FRK

Return to Table of Contents

PARTS LIST
REF NO | INVENTORY ID DESCRIPTION QTY
1 TS-14093 [TS-600-0174/A] ASSY, SHOE, FILLET WELD, FOR 5-8MM (3/16"-5/16") SHEET 1
THICKNESS, W/MOUNT AND SET SCREWS
2 TS-14094 [TS-600-0184/A] ASSY, SHOE, V-SEAM, FOR 10MM (3/8") SHEET THICKNESS, 1
W/MOUNT AND LOCKDOWN SCREWS
3 TS-14095 [TS-600-0196/A] ASSY, SHOE, CORNER, OUTSIDE, FOR 10MM (3/8") SHEET 1
THICKNESS, W/MOUNT AND LOCKDOWN SCREWS
4 |T5-14096 [TS-600-0366/A] ASSY, SHOE, CONE, 20MM (3/4") DIAMETER, W/MOUNT AND 1
LOCKDOWN SCREWS
5 |T5-14097 [TS-600-0500/A] ASSY, SHOE, CORNER, INSIDE, FOR 12MM (1/2") SHEET 1
THICKNESS, W/MOUNT AND LOCKDOWN SCREWS
6 TS-14099 [TS-600-0829/A] ASSY, SHOE, FILLET, FOR 10MM (3/8") SHEET THICKNESS, 1
W/MOUNT AND LOCKDOWN SCREWS
7 TS-14100 [TS-600-0830/A] ASSY, SHOE, FILLET, FOR 12MM (1/2") SHEET THICKNESS, 1
W/MOUNT AND LOCKDOWN SCREWS
8 TS-14102 [TS-600-0837.3/A] ASSY, SHOE, 3 BEAD (5/8") SLANT, W/MOUNT AND LOCKDOWN 1
SCREWS
9 TS-14104 [TS-600-0838/A] ASSY, SHOE, CORNER, OUTSIDE, FOR 12MM (1/2") SHEET 1
THICKNESS, W/MOUNT AND LOCKDOWN SCREWS
10 TS-14108 [TS-600-60/A] ASSY, SHOE, OVERLAP, W/MOUNT, FOR 1.0-2.0MM (40-80 MIL) SHEET 1
THICKNESS
11 TS-14109 [TS-600-60-AEG/A] ASSY, SHOE, OVERLAP, NARROW FOR 1.0-2.0mm (40-80mil) 1
SHEET THICKNESS
12 TS-14098 [TS-600-0600/A] ASSY, SHOE, CONE, 15MM (5/8") DIAMETER, W/MOUNT AND 1
LOCKDOWN SCREWS
UNEslf;rofmkfvrvISstspiﬁgITEnglp’liN:é?aﬁsvﬁ;-Ig‘og;mfs' I;RR/:(WN 02/27/2026 DEMTECH Services, Inc.
STANDARD TOLERANCES CHECKED Placerville, California
s sy e
XXX £.005  FRACTIONS + 1/16 QA
MATERIAL = [TS-600-XXXX/A] ASSY'S, OPTIONAL TEFLON
SEE PARTS LIST SHOES
1. THE BALLOON SYMBOL, 9, CONTAINS THE REFERENCE NUMBER (REF NO) AND QUANTITY (QTY) OF A SPECIFIED APPROVED
COMPONENT IN THIS ASSY. THE UPPER DIGIT IS THE REF NO AND THE LOWER DIGIT IS THE QTY REQUIRED FOR THIS ASSY. FINISH STIE WG NO REV
N/A
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): D TS_GOO_XXXX—A A
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE 4.4 ] [shEeT 1 oF 1

8 7 6 5 4; 4 3 2 | 1



omackendrick
Highlight


DWG NO
2 | TS-600-60/A

SH [REV
1 (B 1

8 7
PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE REVISION HISTORY
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as
such shall be surrendered to same upon request. This document contains confidential and proprietary information and ZONE REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person
or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc.. ALL A INITIAL RELEASE 06/17/2013 ISD
ALL B  ECO-20008, ADD SCREW TORQUE SPEC 09/09/2020  I1SD
All 600 Teflon Shoe Assemblies
take the same mount and b
hardware
c c
B B
(Drawing References all 600 Teflon Shoe Assemblies)
Return to Table of Contents
PARTS LIST
REF NO | INVENTORY ID DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1572859 [TS-600-60] SHOE, OVERLAP, FOR 1.0-2.0MM (40-80 MIL) SHEET THICKNESS 1
2 [TS-72869 [TS-600-M] MOUNT PLATE, SHOE 1
3 [Ts-72875 [TS-605-018] SCREW, TEFLON SHOE MOUNT 2
4 |HARDWARE _ |SCREW, #8-11 X 1-1/4" LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, 410 STAINLESS STEEL 4
.| DRAWN .
A 1 ERRET DS A T0S PR ASIEVIA5208 | [ 06/17/2013 DEMTECH Services, Inc.
STANDARD TOLERANCES CHECKED Placerville, California
s ey L
XXX £ .005  FRACTIONS & 1/16 QA
ADURING INSTALLATION TORQUE ALL PAN HEAD SELF-TAPPING SCREWS TO 101 IN-LB. ATERTAC [TS-600-60/A] ASSY, SHOE, OVERLAP FOR
MFG .
SEE PARTS LIST 1.0-2.0mm (40-80mil) SHEET THICKNESS
1. THE BALLOON SYMBOL, ©, CONTAINS THE REFERENCE NUMBER (REF NO) AND QUANTITY (QTY) OF A SPECIFIED APPROVED
COMPONENT IN THIS ASSY. THE UPPER DIGIT IS THE REF NO AND THE LOWER DIGIT IS THE QTY REQUIRED FOR THIS ASSY. [FINTSH o e =
N/A
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): D TS-14108 B
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE 54 ] [shEeT 1 oF 1
3 2 | 1

8


omackendrick
Highlight



<<

  /ASCII85EncodePages false

  /AllowTransparency false

  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true

  /AutoRotatePages /None

  /Binding /Left

  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)

  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)

  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error

  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4

  /CompressObjects /Tags

  /CompressPages true

  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true

  /PassThroughJPEGImages true

  /CreateJobTicket false

  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default

  /DetectBlends true

  /DetectCurves 0.0000

  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK

  /DoThumbnails false

  /EmbedAllFonts true

  /EmbedOpenType false

  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true

  /EmbedJobOptions true

  /DSCReportingLevel 0

  /EmitDSCWarnings false

  /EndPage -1

  /ImageMemory 1048576

  /LockDistillerParams false

  /MaxSubsetPct 100

  /Optimize true

  /OPM 1

  /ParseDSCComments true

  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true

  /PreserveCopyPage true

  /PreserveDICMYKValues true

  /PreserveEPSInfo true

  /PreserveFlatness true

  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false

  /PreserveOPIComments true

  /PreserveOverprintSettings true

  /StartPage 1

  /SubsetFonts true

  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply

  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve

  /UsePrologue false

  /ColorSettingsFile ()

  /AlwaysEmbed [ true

  ]

  /NeverEmbed [ true

  ]

  /AntiAliasColorImages false

  /CropColorImages true

  /ColorImageMinResolution 300

  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleColorImages true

  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /ColorImageResolution 300

  /ColorImageDepth -1

  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1

  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeColorImages true

  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterColorImages true

  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /ColorACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /ColorImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasGrayImages false

  /CropGrayImages true

  /GrayImageMinResolution 300

  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleGrayImages true

  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /GrayImageResolution 150

  /GrayImageDepth -1

  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2

  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeGrayImages true

  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterGrayImages true

  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /GrayACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /GrayImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasMonoImages false

  /CropMonoImages true

  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200

  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleMonoImages true

  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /MonoImageResolution 1200

  /MonoImageDepth -1

  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeMonoImages true

  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode

  /MonoImageDict <<

    /K -1

  >>

  /AllowPSXObjects false

  /CheckCompliance [

    /None

  ]

  /PDFX1aCheck false

  /PDFX3Check false

  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false

  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true

  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true

  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)

  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()

  /PDFXOutputCondition ()

  /PDFXRegistryName ()

  /PDFXTrapped /False



  /CreateJDFFile false

  /Description <<



    /BGR <>

    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>

    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>

    /CZE <>

    /DAN <>

    /DEU <>

    /ESP <>

    /ETI <>

    /FRA <>

    /GRE <>



    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)

    /HUN <>

    /ITA <>

    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>

    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>

    /LTH <>

    /LVI <>

    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)

    /NOR <>

    /POL <>

    /PTB <>

    /RUM <>

    /RUS <>

    /SKY <>

    /SLV <>

    /SUO <>

    /SVE <>

    /TUR <>

    /UKR <>

    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)

  >>

  /Namespace [

    (Adobe)

    (Common)

    (1.0)

  ]

  /OtherNamespaces [

    <<

      /AsReaderSpreads false

      /CropImagesToFrames true

      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue

      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false

      /IncludeGuidesGrids false

      /IncludeNonPrinting false

      /IncludeSlug false

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (InDesign)

        (4.0)

      ]

      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false

      /OmitPlacedEPS false

      /OmitPlacedPDF false

      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy

    >>

    <<

      /AddBleedMarks false

      /AddColorBars false

      /AddCropMarks false

      /AddPageInfo false

      /AddRegMarks false

      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK

      /DestinationProfileName ()

      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /Downsample16BitImages true

      /FlattenerPreset <<

        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution

      >>

      /FormElements false

      /GenerateStructure false

      /IncludeBookmarks false

      /IncludeHyperlinks false

      /IncludeInteractive false

      /IncludeLayers false

      /IncludeProfiles false

      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (CreativeSuite)

        (2.0)

      ]

      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /PreserveEditing true

      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged

      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile

      /UseDocumentBleed false

    >>

  ]

>> setdistillerparams

<<

  /HWResolution [2400 2400]

  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]

>> setpagedevice





